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Declaration of Conformity

Acc. DIN EN IEC 63000

- RoHS — REACh -

Based on the current knowledge, we declare that the following products

Part No. AAG Part Name SCIP-No.
See list See list €960af06-4195-4222-88b1-1c90019clecc

1260-0002
1260-0006
1260-0007
1260-0009
1700-0166
1700-0167
1700-0169
1700-0168
1700-0170
1900-0041
1001-0004
1700-0078
1700-0080
1001-0088

1001-0109

1250-0012
1250-0006

1201-0024

1000-0029
1001-0126

AES 3.2

Wochenzeitschaltuhr AES4

APM2

Wochenzeitschaltuhr AES6
Powerstation PS200AC
Powerstation PS600AC
Powerstation Extension PSE600
Powerstation Extension PS2200AC
Powerstation Extension PSE2200
batteriebox fiir ver. Batterien
grolRe ansmannladestation

usba auf lightning

usb auf usb ¢

Qi-Ladegerat von Ansmann

Home Charger HC218PD schwarz stecker fir
usba und usb ¢ zum aufladen
Reisestecker '"World to EU + USB'
Reisestecker All in One 2
Universal-Netzteil 3 - 12 V DC, inkl. 7
verschiedenen Steckertypen
In-Car-Charger CC230PD
Induktions-Ladegerat WilLine 15R

are in conformity with the requirements of the

2011/65/EC

(EU) 2015/863

1907/2006

DIRECTIVE 2011/65/EU OF THE EUROPEAN PARLIAMENT AND OF THE COUNCIL
of 8 June 2011 on the restriction of the use of certain hazardous substances in electrical

and electronic equipment

short: RoHS

The following exemptions are applicable:
7(c)-1; 6(c)

COMMISSION DELEGATED DIRECTIVE of 31 March 2015

amending Annex Il to Directive 2011/65/EU of the European Parliament and of the

Council

REGULATION (EC) No 1907/2006 OF THE EUROPEAN PARLIAMENT
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AND OF THE COUNCIL
of 18 December 2006 concerning the Registration, Evaluation, Authorisation and
Restriction of Chemicals (REACH), establishing a European Chemicals Agency,
amending Directive 1999/45/EC and repealing Council Regulation (EEC) No 793/93
and Commission Regulation (EC) No 1488/94 as well as Council Directive 76/769/EEC
and Commission Directives 91/155/EEC, 93/67/EEC, 93/105/EC and 2000/21/EC
short: REACh

17.January 2023 233 substances

Assamstadt, 12.05.2023 / 23.05.2023 / 09.06.2023

/7/1/

i.V. Patrick Megerle

[Head of Technical Department and Quality Assurance]

Authorized Signature
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